

TR Case No.01 of 2024
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-000087-2024

Order No.05

19.02.2024

Today is fixed for production and IO's report.

Accused Amal Pal is produced from J/C.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of accused Amal Pal. Copy served.

One report is received from the IO.

Ld Counsels of both sides are present.

Bail petition is moved.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record and the report.

After hearing both sides and on perusal of the report, it appears that the report of the IO dated 14.02.2024 does not appear to be in due compliance of the order dated 08.02.2024. On minutely perusal of the order dated 08.02.2024 it appears that IO prayed for time to submit report regarding progress in investigation in connection with the present accused and the prayer was allowed.

In the circumstances the report is not accepted as satisfactory.

However on perusal of the case record it appears that the case is u/s.120B/420/421/406/409/34 IPC.

Accordingly, prayer for bail of accused person is considered and rejected at this stage.

In the circumstances I.O is directed to be present in person with complete report about progress in investigation in connection with the present accused positively by the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the IO through SP, Islampur PD for compliance.

To **29.02.2024** for production, appearance and IO's reports.

Spl.Judge(NDPS),

Spl.Judge(NDPS),